
Montpellier Run Festival
Dimanche 7 avril 

Timing horaire

Sens Rue Distance en m KM parcours Commune 
Tout droit Bd Henry IV 325 0,325 Montpellier

Droite Quai des Tanneurs 245 0,57 Montpellier
Tout droit Quai du Verdanson 115 0,685 Montpellier

Droite Rue de Villefranche 47 0,732 Montpellier
Gauche Bd Louis Blanc 210 0,942 Montpellier
Gauche Bd Bonne nouvelle 310 1,252 Montpellier

Tout droit Bd Sarrail 230 1,482 Montpellier
Gauche Place de la comédie 145 1,627 Montpellier

Tout droit Avenue Frédéric Mistral 110 1,737 Montpellier
Gauche All. de la citadelle 240 1,977 Montpellier

Tout droit Viaduc Alphonse Louba 600 2,577 Montpellier
Tout droit Av. de Nimes 75 2,652 Montpellier
Tout droit Av. François Delmas 240 2,892 Montpellier

Droite Rue du Val Marie 210 3,102 Montpellier
Tout droit Rue des Paradisiers 235 3,337 Montpellier

Droite Av. de Saint-Maur 85 3,422 Montpellier
Droite Rue de la Pepinière 185 3,607 Montpellier

Gauche Rue des Pradiers 30 3,637
Gauche Allée Alegria Beracasa 730 4,367 Montpellier
Gauche Passerelle du Moulin de l'Evêque 86 4,453 Montpellier

Droite Pl. du Moulin de l'Evêque 110 4,563 Montpellier
Gauche Avenue de la Pompignane 1750 6,313 Montpellier

Droite Rdpt Maréchal Philippe Leclerc de 
Hauteclocque 20 6,333 Montpellier

Droite Avenue Georges Frêche 100 6,433 Montpellier
Tout droit Chemin de verchant 858 7,291 Montpellier

Droite Av. Marcel Dassault 20 7,311 Montpellier
Gauche Chemin du clos de l'armet 712 8,023 Castelnau-le-Lez

Droite Chemin des jardins 296 8,319 Castelnau-le-Lez
Tout droit Chemin des thermes 460 8,779 Castelnau-le-Lez
Gauche Chemin des Grès 812 9,591 Castelnau-le-Lez

Droite Chemin du pont de serane 420 10,011 Castelnau-le-Lez
Droite Chemin de la vielle poste 205 10,216 Castelnau-le-Lez

Tout droit Rue de Doscarès 1500 11,716 Castelnau-le-Lez
Gauche Rue des marels 590 12,306 Montpellier

Droite Allée florence Arthaud 635 12,941 Montpellier
Gauche Rue Edmont fleg 75 13,016 Montpellier

Droite Allée Manitas de Plata 300 13,316 Montpellier
Droite Av. Albert Einstein 800 14,116 Montpellier

Gauche Rue de la Mogere 640 14,756 Montpellier
Tout droit Carr de Madrid 90 14,846 Montpellier
Tout droit Bd Telemaque 745 15,591 Montpellier
Tout droit Bd Pénélope 480 16,071 Montpellier
Tout droit Avenue Nina Simone 1110 17,181 Montpellier
Tout droit Av. Théroigne de méricourt 310 17,491 Montpellier
Tout droit Pont André Levy 75 17,566 Montpellier
Tout droit Rue des Acconiers 75 17,641 Montpellier

Droite Allée des cirses de Montpellier 372 18,013 Montpellier
Gauche Av. Germaine Tillion 65 18,078 Montpellier

Tout droit Pl Georges Freche 160 18,238 Montpellier
Gauche Rue du Moulin des 7 Cans 205 18,443 Montpellier

Tout droit Av du petit train 205 18,648 Montpellier
Tout droit Av Albert Dubout 180 18,828 Montpellier
Gauche Bd d'orient 90 18,918 Montpellier

Tout droit Bd de Strasbourg 715 19,633 Montpellier
Droite Rue du grand Saint Jean 245 19,878 Montpellier
Droite Rue d'Alger 185 20,063 Montpellier

Gauche Rue de la République 20 20,083 Montpellier
Droite Bd victor Hugo 287 20,37 Montpellier

Gauche Rue de la loge 285 20,655 Montpellier
Tout droit Espanade philippe IV de valois 65 20,72 Montpellier



Droite Pl Martyrs de la resistance 114 20,834 Montpellier
Droite Rue Cambacérès 40 20,874 Montpellier

Gauche Pl.Chabaneau 10 20,884 Montpellier
Tout droit Rue de la préfecture 30 20,914 Montpellier
Gauche Rue du Palais des Guilhem 30 20,944 Montpellier

Droite Rue du puits des Esquilles 80 21,024 Montpellier
Gauche Rue Saint-Pierre 90 21,114 Montpellier

Tout droit Rue du cardinal de Cabrières 170 21,284 Montpellier
Droite Rue Abbé Marcel Montels 125 21,409 Montpellier

Gauche Rue de la Providence 135 21,544 Montpellier

Droite Bd Pasteur 100 21,644 Montpellier

Gauche Rue Ferdinand Fabre 40 21,684 Montpellier

Droite Quai du Verdanson 115 21,799 Montpellier

Droite Rue de Villefranche 47 21,846 Montpellier

Gauche Bd Louis Blanc 210 22,056 Montpellier

Gauche Bd Bonne nouvelle 310 22,366 Montpellier

Tout droit Bd Sarrail 230 22,596 Montpellier

Gauche Place de la comédie 145 22,741 Montpellier

Tout droit Avenue Frédéric Mistral 110 22,851 Montpellier
Gauche All. de la citadelle 240 23,091 Montpellier

Tout droit Viaduc Alphonse Louba 600 23,691 Montpellier
Tout droit Av. de Nimes 75 23,766 Montpellier
Tout droit Av. François Delmas 240 24,006 Montpellier

Droite Rue du Val Marie 210 24,216 Montpellier
Tout droit Rue des Paradisiers 235 24,451 Montpellier

Droite Av. de Saint-Maur 85 24,536 Montpellier
Droite Rue de la Pepinière 185 24,721 Montpellier

Gauche Rue des Pradiers 30 24,751 Montpellier
Gauche Allée Alegria Beracasa 730 25,481 Montpellier
Gauche Passerelle du Moulin de l'Evêque 86 25,567 Montpellier

Droite Pl. du Moulin de l'Evêque 110 25,677 Montpellier
Gauche Avenue de la Pompignane 1750 27,427 Montpellier

Droite
Rdpt Maréchal Philippe Leclerc de 

Hauteclocque 20 27,447 Montpellier
Droite Avenue Georges Frêche 100 27,547 Castelnau-le-Lez

Tout droit Chemin de verchant 858 28,405 Castelnau-le-Lez
Droite Av. Marcel Dassault 20 28,425 Castelnau-le-Lez

Gauche Chemin du clos de l'armet 712 29,137 Castelnau-le-Lez
Droite Chemin des jardins 296 29,433 Castelnau-le-Lez

Tout droit Chemin des thermes 460 29,893 Castelnau-le-Lez
Gauche Chemin des Grès 812 30,705 Castelnau-le-Lez

Droite Chemin du pont de serane 420 31,125 Le Crès
Droite Chemin de la vielle poste 205 31,33 Saint Aunès

Tout droit Rue de Doscarès 1500 32,83 Saint Aunès
Gauche Rue des marels 590 33,42 Montpellier

Droite Allée florence Arthaud 635 34,055 Montpellier
Gauche Rue Edmont fleg 75 34,13 Montpellier

Droite Allée Manitas de Plata 300 34,43 Montpellier
Droite Av. Albert Einstein 800 35,23 Montpellier

Gauche Rue de la Mogere 640 35,87 Montpellier
Tout droit Carr de Madrid 90 35,96 Montpellier
Tout droit Bd Telemaque 745 36,705 Montpellier
Tout droit Bd Pénélope 480 37,185 Montpellier
Tout droit Avenue Nina Simone 1110 38,295 Montpellier
Tout droit Av. Théroigne de méricourt 310 38,605 Montpellier
Tout droit Pont André Levy 75 38,68 Montpellier
Tout droit Rue des Acconiers 75 38,755 Montpellier

Droite Allée des cirses de Montpellier 372 39,127 Montpellier
Gauche Av. Germaine Tillion 65 39,192 Montpellier

Tout droit Pl Georges Freche 160 39,352 Montpellier
Gauche Rue du Moulin des 7 Cans 205 39,557 Montpellier

Tout droit Av du petit train 205 39,762 Montpellier
Tout droit Av Albert Dubout 180 39,942 Montpellier
Gauche Bd d'orient 90 40,032 Montpellier

Tout droit Bd de Strasbourg 715 40,747 Montpellier
Droite Rue du grand Saint Jean 245 40,992 Montpellier



Droite Rue d'Alger 185 41,177 Montpellier
Gauche Rue de la République 20 41,197 Montpellier

Droite Bd victor Hugo 287 41,484 Montpellier
Gauche Rue de la loge 285 41,769 Montpellier

Tout droit Espanade philippe IV de valois 65 41,834 Montpellier
Droite Pl Martyrs de la resistance 114 41,948 Montpellier

Tout droit Rue foch 305 42,253 Montpellier




